AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED



AUCTION NOTICE reperal and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged ossession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As Section of the Control of Control

where is"," As is what is ", an	nere is"," As is what is ", and "whatever there is" basis. The details of the cases are as under.								
Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortagors	Dues As on	Date & Amount of 13(2)Demand Notice	Date of Poss- ession	Description of Property	Price For	Earnest Money For Property	Time of	Place of Tender Submission, Tender Open & Auction at Aavas Financiers Ltd.	
UTTAM KUMAR, Mrs. SARLA DEVI (AC NO.) LNDEL00315- 160015368	Rs. 25,70,648.00/- DUES AS ON 26 JULY 2025	10 JUN 22 Rs. 1422430.28/- DUES AS ON 9 JUN 22	22	PROPERTY NO. UG-002, UPPER GROUND FLOOR, A-1, SIGNATURE TOWER OF PROPERTY NO. A-1, KHASA NO. 1824, SHATABDIPURAM, SHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH ADM 535 SQ. FT.	Rs. 700000/-	Rs. 70000/-	AM TO 01.00 PM 29	FLAT NO. 701, VIKRAM TOWER BUILDING, RAJENDRA PLACE, NEW DELHI- 110008,DELHI - INDIA	

Place : Jaipur Date : 29-07-2025 Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited



CIN: L34102DL1982PLC129877
Registered Office: Office number 1111, 11th Floor, Ashoka Estate, Plot Number 24, Bararkamak Road, New Delhi - 110001
Telephone: +91 11 41098173
Corporate Office: #98, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana Telephone: +91 124 445070
Email: investor@eichemotoxs.com

NOTICE OF 43RD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

by MCA and SEBI in this regard, to transact the business items as set out in the notice of the AGM.

The Company has on July 28, 2025, completed sending notice of 43rd AGM atong with Integrated Annual Report for financial year ended March 31, 2025 through remail (using MSDL) to members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/ Register and Share Transfer Agent Depository participant(s). Further, a teletr containing the web-Notice of the 45rd Annual General Meeting and the Annual Report can be accessed has also been dispatched to the shareholders whose email sl(d) are not registered with the Company/ Register and Share Transfer Agent/ Depository participant(s). Further, a teletr containing the version of the company (Register and Share Transfer Agent/ Depository participant(s).

The Company is pleased to provide its members the facility to exercise their right to vote on the business items as set out in the notice of the AGM from any please, through the electronic voting system (*e-voling*) from or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date of August 14, 2025, may cast their vote by e-voling including e-voling during AGM), instructions & manner of casting vote through e-voting, including by members who are holding shares in physical form or have not registered their email sits, are provided in notice of the AGM. The e-August 20, 2025 (500 PM. IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter and e-voting shall not be allowed beyond available during the AGM on August 21, 2025. The members who have not cast their votes through e-voting plockagust 20, 2025 can cast their votes through e-voting by August 20, 2025 can cast their votes through e-voting by August 20, 2025 can cast their votes through e-voting to the aGM. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes

AGM. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after sending of the notice and holding shares as of the cut-off date is. August 14, 2025, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at <a href="https://docs.pubm.com/docs.pubm.

nstructions for remote e-voling contained in the American Instruc-dembers who have not registered their email idsharks account details, are requested to visit https://web.im.mpms.murg.com/KYC/ index.html portal of MUPG interne findle Private Limited, Pregistrar & Share Transfer from as Link Intime India Private Limited), Registrar & Share Transfer from a Link Intime India Private Limited), Registrar & Share Transfer from a transfer of the Musican Intime India Private Limited, India proposition of the Intime India Private India Depository Participant (DP) and follow the process advised by DP.

speciatory Farticipant (LPI) and tollow the process advised by JLP. on case of any queries relating to voting by electronic means, please efferthe Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and evoting seer manual for members available at the download section of the control of the contro evoting@nsdl.com

evoling@msdl.com.

The aforesain foliace of 43rd AGM and Integrated Annual Report for the financial year 2024-25 are available on the website of the Company at www.elchemotors.com and on the websites of stock exchanges it.

BSE and NSE at www.bseindla.com and www.nseindla.com respectively and Notice is also available on the wobsite of NSDL at www.evoling.nsdl.com. The above information is also available on the work of the Company swebsite and website of stock exchanges it.

For Eicher Motors Limited

Technical support: 941401468

Atul Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date : 28 July, 2025 Place : Gurugram, Haryana

DHAMPUR

DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Dhampur. Dist. Bijner-248751, U.P.
Corp. Office: 6th Floor, Bas. House. Okhis Industrial Estate,
Dec. 11, 1999. Bis. House Delin-1000.
CIN. 1, 1224UP1933B-1000.6th 11, 114289400
Email: Investordesk @dhampursugar.com
Website: www.hampursugar.com
INFORMATION BEGARDING NIMETIETH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO. CONFERENCE ("VCV") OTHER AUDIOVISUAL MEANS. ("OAW). Mealed. ("CAN").

10 BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE "CV", O'THER AUDIO.

INSIGN IN THE CONFERENCE "CV", O'THER AUDIO.

INSIGN IS PRIVED THAT THE SITE OF THE CONFERENCE "CV", O'THER AUDIO.

INSIGN IS PRIVED THAT THE SITE OF THE CONFERENCE "CV", O'THER AUDIO.

INSIGN IS PRIVED THAT THE SITE OF THE CONFERENCE "CONFERENCE "CONFERENCE "CV", O'THOR AUDIO VISUAI MEANS "CONFERENCE "CONFERENCE "CONFERENCE "CV", O'THOR AUDIO VISUAI MEANS "CONFERENCE "CONFERENC

(www.evoling.nsdi.com). Electronic Voting and Participation at the AGM: In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 with false 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rales, 2014 provisions of Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations, the members will have an opport to cast their votes remotely on the businesses as set forth in the notice of the though remote evoling system.

Remote e-voting:

Remote e-volling:

The Company is providing remote e-voling facility ("remote e-voling") to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the 50th A6M. Additionally the Company is providing the facility of voling through e-voling system during the A6M and temote e-volings' voling through the A6M and remote e-volings' voling the A6M and remote e-volings' voling to its being provided in the Notice of 50th A6M. Members starting the A6M known that the COMPAN ACM and the A6M an

the Companies Act, 2013.

Procedure to register/ update e-mail address:
The Members of the Company who have not register can register the same as per the following procedure

- in register in we same ab pert tire trouwing procedure:

 Members holding shares in physical form may get their email ids registered by submitting the duly filled and signed Form/SF1 (available on the website of the submitted form). The submitted form of the submitted form of the submitted form to our IFTA at MS Alankit Assignment Limited, Alankit House 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi 110055 Email rafe Balankit.com

Limited, Alankit House 4F2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi - 110035 Email: rale alanktic on the price of th

rpose of AGM.

or being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of to the compliance with the applicable circulars of MCA and SEBI.

For Dhampur Sugar Mills Limit S

Place : New Delhi Dated : 28.07.2025

TRIPURA POWER TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI)

Notice Inviting Expression or interest (EUI)
TPTL is invited EOI for Engagement of Agencies for implementation
'Appointment of Chartered Accountant Firm for Accounts and Finan
Functions including Preparation and Compilation of Monthly & Anna
Accounts of all Offices, including Divisional Offices and Corporate Off
of Tripura Power Transmission Ltd. (TPTL).

For Idea of Transmission Ltd. (TPTL)
For Idea of Transmission Ltd. (TPTL)

For Idea of Transmission Division, TPT

Sdf., Deputy General Manager, Transmission Division, TPT

79-Tilla, Agartata, Tipiura (Transmission Division, TPT)

79-Tilla, Agartala, Tripura (W)

Form No.5

DESTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL
6001, University Road print American Mariadis, Lucknow
(Anna) American Mariadis (Lucknow
(Anna) American Mariadis (American)
(Anna) American Mariadis (American)
Desta -1: 46, 72.025
(Summons to defendant under Section 19(4) of the Recovery of Desta Date Disasts an
Financial Installant A. 1189 read with nules 12 and 15 of the Desta Recovery from the

Financial Institution Act 1993 read with rules 12 and 13 of the Debts Recovery Titulusal Procedure Rules 1995.

HOPE GARK LIMITED

MOS CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

—Applicants

10.1 MOS CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

10.1 MOS CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED THrough its directors in the control of the

In fast or fragile markets, insight brings

Decode market moves with sharp, fast, expert analysis every day with Stocks in the News in Business Standard.

perspective.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard Insight Out

NOTICE

FORM NO. NCLT. 3A SEMENT DETAILING PETITION (see Rule 35)

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH BENCH AT CHANDIGARH COMPANY PETITION C.P. (C. A.L.) NO. 26/CHD/HRY/2025 CONNECTED WITH COMPANY APPLICATION C.A. (C.A.A.) NO. 41/CHD/HRY/2024

IN THE MATTER OF: The Companies Act, 2013.

AND IN THE MATTER OF: Petition under Sections 230 to 232 read with Section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013.

AND IN THE MATTER OF: Scheme of Amalgamation

AND IN THE MATTER OF:
LIVPURE PRIVATE LIMITED, (CIN: U41000HR2011PTCI22339) a
company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its
registered office at Plot No 221, Udyog Vilhar, Phase -I, Industrial
Complex Dundahera, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122016.

..... Petitioner Transferor Company

LIVPURE SMART HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U31100HR1994PTC122338), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at Plot No 221, Udyog Vihar, Phase -I, Industrial Complex Dundahera, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122016.

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 read with Section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking approval of, with or without modification, the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation which was presented jointly by Livpure Private Limited ("Petitioner Transferor Company") and Livpure Smart Homes Private Limited ("Petitioner Transferor Company") on 09th day of July, 2025 and the said Petition is now fixed for hearing before the Chandigarh Bench of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, on 12th September 2025.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Advocate for the Petitioner Companies, a notice of his/ her intention, signed by him/ her or his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, so as to reach the Advocate of the Petitioner Companies not later than 02 (two) days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Place: Gurugram Date: 29 July, 2025

Sanjeev Jain (PRA LAW OFFICES) Advocates for the Petitioner Companies W-126, Greater Kailash - II, New Delhi - 110048, PH # 011-4067 6767

"FORM NO. INC-26" BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION the matter of Sub section 4 of Section 13 Companies Act, 2013 and Clause (a) of Sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND
In the matter of
IRISHLA JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED
Company) having its Registered Office at Flat
o. 1111, 11th Floor Chirality Tower, 43 Wehru
Place, South Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India,
10019

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation for the Alteration of Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of Special Resolution passed at Extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the Company held on 21" July, 2025 to omable the Company held on 21" July, 2025 to omable the Company held on "State of Utility and Company held on "State of Utility and Company held on "State of Utility and State of Orden's the "State of Utility and State of

Pradesh*.

Any person whose interest is likely to be effected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal inwww.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint from crossle to be delivered or sent by by an efficient of the many complaint to the register of sent by by an efficient present of the proposal to the register of the proposal to the register of the many companion for the proposal to the Register of the many companion for the proposal to the Register of the many companion for the proposal to the register of the many companion for the proposal to the register of the many companion for the proposal to the register of the many companion for the proposal to the register of the many companion for the proposal to the register of the many companion for the proposal to the register of the many companion of the proposal to the register of the many companion of the proposal to the register of t TRISHLA JEWELLERS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U74999DL2011PTC219912

1111, 11th Floor Chiranjiv Tower, 43 Neuro outh Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 11001 On behalf of the Board of Director For Trishla Jewellers Private Limite Sdi

DCB BANK

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT. 2002

k Limited by mortgaging your in ats. DCB Bank Limited For the re

e ar	Ш	Loan Amount		3) NPA Date
ed ea-conyclid storing (3 et sign) and (4 in ord)		(Through Its Proprietor Las Mr. Marayam (Larra Stori) (Nov Decassed) Represented by Legal Heirs. Mrs. Sandtosh Sori, Mrs. Monikas Gal Mr. Orlandr Sori), 2. Mrs. SANT COSH SONI (WICk Late Sh. Narayam Kumar Sori (Being WiCk Late Sh. Narayam Kumar Sori (Being WiCk Late Sh. Narayam Kumar Sori (Being Lagal Heir O'Decassed Mrs. Narayam Kumar Sori (Being Lagal Heir O'Decassed Mr. Narayam Kumar Sori), 30 Late M. MONIKA SONI (Being Lagal Heir O'Decassed Mr. Narayam Kumar Sori), 30 Late M. MONIKA SONI (Being Lagal Heir O'Decassed Mr. Narayam Kumar Sori), 30 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori), 30 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori), 30 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori), 31 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori), 32 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori), 32 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori), 32 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori (Being Carloth Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori), 32 Late Mr. Monika Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori (Being Carloth Mr. Marayam Kumar Sori (Bein	All The Riece And Parcel Of Proporty Searing Filet No.5, 27 Procy, (without Roof Rights) Covered Area 900 Sq., Feet te 83.61 Sq. Mtm Constructed On Freehold Pirt No. 8, Block. B. See No. 12 That, Residential Colony Person 19, 100 Co. 100	11,264-0220; 218-322,026-54- (Rupes Thing Yeo Laki Thirty Yeo Thousand Four Palis Only as on 247 June 2025 3) NPA Date - 15-04-2025
	2	1. IME. MAHRALUDDIN. 2. IMES. SHABNAM. All Address At: 779 Mohalla Munna Lai Near Nale Mawana Meenut 250401 Loan Account Number- DRHLIMEEDIOSEOB Loan Amount Sanctioned: Rs. 13,65,0771.	All The Piece & Parcel Of House Mg/ No 8607 Admeasuring SQ yards Comprised in Marsa No 1888 Situated Al Marvana Pargana Hastinapur & Teh Marvana Dist. Meerut Bounded By. Towards East: Pict Chand Khan, Towards West: Road, Towards North: House Of Mohseena, Towards South: House Of Sheru Dhobi.	1) 05-07-2025 2) Rs. 14,47,665/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five Only) as on 01" July 2025 3) NPA Date - 04-04-2025
	3	MR. MOHD FIROJ, MR. MOHAMMAD NAZIM, MRS. RANG BEGUM, 4. MR. SADK SADK, BUILDING SADK BUILDING SADK BUILDING SADK BUILDING SADK Loan Account Number DREAL AUDIOS 1586 Loan Amount Sanctioned: RS. 10,00,000	All The Dieca & Perei Ci House No 1771 (12) Ademosatives & 15 Sg Mith Studied All Magia Katala Khrigia Andre Chung Mahalia Varj Usman Khra Khrajia Pargana & Thi Khraji Diec Edudrafal Posunded Sp Marsi Bast Poli Chris	2) Rs.10,66,506/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Six
t	4	MR. MOHD DANISH, NIMSA NAGEER. AllAddress AI. H NO 4899 Nagla Road Ek Minar Masjid Oodgur Aligant-202001 Loan Account Number- DRHLALIJ00E12035 Loan Amount Sanctioned: Raz 764,3500-	All The Piece & Parel Of Plot Admeasuring 150 Sq Yards Comprised in Khet Khasra No 515 Shaated M Marja Manzcoogan Pargana Tal Koll Dist Aligant Bounded Sy Towards East: Plot Of Mohd. Mujassim Khan, Towards Wast: Matee Khan, Towards North: Land Of Mateen Khan, Towards South: Road.	2) Rs.23,37,306/- (RUPEES Twenty Three Lakh Thirty

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORPORATION Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jalpur - 302005, Tel. no. 0141-2305522 FR/ARRC/Gen 42(A)/ Date: - 25/9/1/20. C-Auction MD submission Start date 29.07.2025 (10:00 AM) End date for EMD (13.08.2025) (5:00 PM) tion date: 20.08.2025 (10:00 AM) to 22.08.2025 (5:00 PM)

UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK

SECOND FLOOR, GMTT BUILDING D-7, Sector 3, Noida (U.P.) - 201301

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) [Rule 8(1)]

reas, the undersigned, being the Authorised Officer of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd., under the Secur nonstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers cont on 13(12) read with Eule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules 2,002 Seasot demand notice) to broad talte mentioned hereunder, calling upon the Borrower(s) (Guarantor(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respec

the data mentioned hereunder, calling upon the Borrower(s) (Guaranior(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective demand reduce within 60 age of the date of the notion of the control of the control of the date of the notion. The Borrower (O-chorower / Mortgagor, barrier alies of the second of the control of the control of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rules of the Security interest Enforcement Rules, 20(2), on the date mentioned against seach account. The Borrower / Mortgagor's co-Borrower / Mortgagor's and Co-Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to nedem the secured assets. The Borrower / Mortgagor, Co-Borrower / Mortgagor and Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property with the property will be subject to the charge of Uljiyan Small Finance Bank Ltd. for a manunu(s), mentioned herein blow besides interest and other charges / supensess against seach account.

Name of Borrower / Co-Borrower / Mortgager	Description of the Immovable Property	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Amount as per demand notice		
	All that Part & Parcel of Residential		24.07.2025	Rs. 4,85,174/-		
S/o Noor, R/o Gaon Azizabad, Bela	Plot area admeasuring 4.36 marla i.e	. 132 Sq. Yards i.e.	11/404 part of Kita	as on		
(112) Dighot, Palwal, Haryana -	 1, 8 Kanal 0 Marla having Khewat/Khata No. 159/166, Mu. No. 20, Kila No. 2008. 20.03.2025 and 8(8-0), & 11/404 Part of Kita 1, Khewat/Khata No. 160/167, Mu. No. 20, Kila interest thereon 					
121105 (2) Rizwan Jayeda @						
Rizwan S/o Shahbu Deen, R/o Gaon	n No. 13(4-2), kita-1, admeasuring 2.24 Marla i.e. 68 Sq. yards out of total land admeasuring					
Azizabad, Bela (112) Dighot, Palwal,	Kanal 2 Marla i.e., Total 6.6 Marla or 2	00 Sq Yds, situater	d at Waka Mauza B	ela, Tehsil Palwal,		
Harvana - 121105. In Loan Account	District Palwal, Haryana, which is be	ounded as follows	- Boundaries:- E	ast: Rasta; West:		
No. 2242250250000009.	House of Chughha; North: House					
	belongs to Rizwan Jayeda @ Rizwan	S/o Shahbu Deen i	.e. No. 2 between y	ou.		
Date: 28.07.2025	Place: Palwal (Haryana)		AUTHORIS	ED OFFICER		

Aakashwani, Sawai Madhopur H-44(C) &45(A). RIICO Industrial Area Hattipura, Bundi F-1-472 RIICO Industrial Area Growth M/s Sailani Stone

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SELL U/s. 29 OF SFC's ACT 195

WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" 1

S. N. Unit Name